1316 COUNTY-CITY BUILDING 227 W. JEFFERSON BOULEVARD SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601-1830



PHONE 574/235-9251 FAX 574/235-9171

CITY OF SOUTH BEND JAMES MUELLER, MAYOR BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

June 25, 2024

Mr. Ruben Alvarado Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 25200 State Road 23 South Bend, IN 46614 ralvarado@rieth-riley.com; gvanparys@rieth-riley.com

RE: Change Order No. 1 (Final)/Project Completion Affidavit South Bend Fire Department Parking Lot Rehabilitation - Project No. 123-049

Dear Mr. Alvarado:

At its June 25, 2024 meeting, the Board of Public Works approved the Final Change Order for this project, be decreased by \$977.25. The final contract amount is \$95,843.75.

In addition, the Project Completion Affidavit for this project was approved in the amount of \$95,843.75. Copies of the Change Order and Project Completion Affidavit are enclosed for your records.

If you have any further questions, please call this office at (574) 235-9251.

Sincerely,

/s/ Theresa Heffner

Theresa Heffner, Clerk

Enclosures TH/lh

CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT CHANGE ORDER



DATE:	5/17/2024				
PROJECT NO:	123-049				
PROJECT NAME:	SBFD Parking Lot Rehab, South Bend, IN				
CONTRACT DATE:	5/23/2023				
CHANGE ORDER NO:	1 (Final)				
SUBJECT OF CHANGE ORDER:	PCR #1-Final Quantities Adjustment				
All items completed substantially as pla	anned.				
See attached Comparison of Estimate	for overruns and	underruns.			
The original contract sum			\$	96,821.00	
Net change by previously authorized c	hange orders		\$	0.00	
The contract sum prior to this change of		\$	96,821.00		
By this Change Order, the project amount is		Increased			
		X Decreased	\$	977.25	
The new contract sum including this ch	nange order		\$	95,843.75	
This Change Order represents a total of	change of			-1.01 %	
Total change for entire project			-1.01 %		
Original contracted completion date/tim	 ne	7/28/2023			
Extension of date/time by previous cha		0 days			
Date/time extension by this change order		0 days			
New completion date/time		7/28/2023			
CONTRACTOR		RECOMMEND	ED FOF	R APPROVAL	
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}}$		V 1		0	
My Mon		Ayle	Lude	low MANAGER	
Contractor Signature		CONSTRU	CHON	MANAGER	
Derek Saver 1.M. /Est.	nator	CITY OF	SOUTH	BEND	
Printed Name and Title		CITY OF SOUTH BEND BOARD OF PUBLIC WO			
Reith-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		ELL Puk		2 M	
Company Name		Elizabeth A. Maradik, Pre	esident	Joseph R. Molnar, Vice President	
25200 State Road 23 Address		Dry a Dild		Even Dan	
		Gary A. Gilot, Member		Briana Micou, Member	
		Mery & miller		Lie 4 fm	
South Bend IN 46614		Murray L. Miller, Membe	er	Attest: Theresa M. Heffner, Clerk	
City State Zip				Data: June 25, 2024	

CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT COMPLETION AFFIDAVIT



PROJECT NA	ME	SBFD Parking Lot Rehab, South Bend, IN				
PROJECT NO		123-049 FINAL COST \$95,843.75				
CONTRACT S		5/23/2023 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ENDS				
PROJECT DES	SCRIPTION	Parking Lot Improvements, Add Signage, Add Markings				
completed, the arising under or	r the above c City of Sout r by such cor		nd agents are atractor perf	hereby released ormed the work w	from all claims an	or having been d demands whatsoever the Specifications and
Executed this	Zo day	of May	. 202 4		Reith-Riley Co	onstruction Co., Inc.
W.11 -		- Jacy	,		Company Nam	
Signature					25200 State Ro	
. ,	Sauer				Company Add	
Printed Name					South Bend IN	
Timied Ivallic					City, State, Zip	
WITNESSESS					-1-J, Daw, 21p	
I,	E Ay		Cour ertificate wi ertify that I who signal	ity of Residence Il be executed. am Secretary of t gned this release n; that said releas	on behalf of the co e was duly signed	ecuting this release; that ontractor was then for and on behalf of sa
Secretary's Sign				•		Corporate S
Printed Name						
Timiod I (dillo		DEDADTMEN	T OF PHR	LIC WORKS AI	DDDOWAT	
This project is	acceptable fo	r final approval and v	ve recomme	nd to the Board o		at it be ordained so.
Construction M	<i>UOLLOW</i>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date: 6/	18/2024		
Construction iv.	lanagei	COLUTII DENID		E BUIDI IC WO	DIZG	
		SOUTH BEND	duakd 0	r PUBLIC WO	KKS	
		OF SOUTH BEND, INDIA D OF PUBLIC WORKS	ANA			
	tell	Mk		2 M		
	Elizab	eth A. Maradik, President		Joseph R. Molnar, V	vice President	
4	Do	o Dilot		Trem Be	~	
	Gary A	a. Gilot, Member		Briana Micou, Mem	lber	
	me	of L miller		Au Holm		

Murray L. Miller, Member

Attest: Theresa M. Heffner, Clerk
Date: June 25, 2024

State of Indiana, County of	St Joseph	SS:
Derek Sauer	being duly sworn that he/she is the	Project Marager
of Rieth-Riley Constructs (Contractor)	Co. having contracted with	of South Bend (Owner)
to furnish certain materials and/or labor as f		at VStorm i Water Work
for a project known as	Ih Bent Veighborhood Infrastr (Name of Proje	where Prejed - Lonfellow South
located at Longfell	an ; South Intersection	
and owned by	ty of South Band (Owner)	
and does hereby further state on the behalf o	f the aforementioned subcontractor/supplier:	
(PARTIAL WAIVER) that there is due from	the Contractor the sum of	
	Dollars	(8 :)
receipt of which is hereby acknowle	dged; or	
	nised as the sole consideration for this Affidavit and which waiver shall be effective only upon re	
(FINAL WAIVER) that the final balance due	from the contractor is the sum of	(\$.)
receipt of which is hereby acknowle	dged; or	
the payment of which has been prombecome effective only upon receipt of	nised as the sole consideration for this Affidavit of such payment.	and Final Waiver of Lien which shall
on the above-described property and improve thereto, subject to limitations or conditions or	ves and releases unto the Owner of said premise ments thereon an account of labor or material or apressed herein, if any; and further certified that terial furnished to the undersigned for said proje	r both, flumished b the undersigned no other party has any claim or right to a
5	Ву	
and acknowledged the execution of the forego	y Public, in and for said County and State, perso	0,5/
1/42	202 4 .	ary Public Signature
My Commission Expires: 2-14-29		David To Acad
Residing in <u>KOSCUUSKO</u> County,	NAME OF STREET	Ary Public Name DAWN E. ARMSTRONG Notary Public, State of Indiana Kosciusko County Commission Number NP0734858 My Commission Expires July 14, 2029

Member

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AGENDA ITEM REVIEW REQUEST FORM

Date 06/18/2024		_			
Name Kyle Ludle	DW	Department Public Wor	ks		
BPW Date 06/25/2024		Phone Extension	9157		
		-			
	Review and Approval Require	ed Prior to Submittal to Boar	d		
Diversity Compliance and Inclusion Officer	Officer Name				
BPW Attorney	Attorney Name				
Dept. Attorney	Attorney Name				
Purchasing					
Cl	neck the Appropriate Item Type	e – Required for All Submiss	ions		
Professional Services A Open Market Contract Bid Opening Quote Opening Proposal Opening Chg. Order, No. Other:	greement	Req. to Advertis Reject Bids/Quo	Title Sheet otes		
	Required In	nformation			
Company or Vendor Name New Vendor MBE/WBE Contractor Project Name Project Number Funding Source Account No. Amount Terms of Contract Purpose/Description	No MBE WBE SBFD Parking Lot Re 123-049 Fire Department PR-00024234 PO-0 \$95,843.75 Project Closeout and O	ed E-Verify Form Attached chab 0024128 Change Order	☐ Yes ☐ No		
For Change Orders Only					
Amount of Previous Amount	Increase \$ Decrease (\$ 977.25) \$ 96,821.00				
G	Increase <u>%</u>				
Current Percent of Change:		1.01%)			
New Amount	\$ 95,843.75 Increase %				
Total Percent of Change:		1.01%)			
Time Extension Amount:	0 Days		-		
New Completion Date:	7/28/2023				